
From: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Wednesday, 4 August 2021 3:15 PM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; 'Ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au' 
<Ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au>; Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; Kyle Scott 
<Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; peggms24@gmail.com; Tony Doyle <tony.doyle@afei.org.au>; Shue Yin Lo 
<shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; Ruchi Bhatt <ruchi.bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; Brent Ferguson 
<Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; Sam Fary <sfary@asu.asn.au>; Victor Lin <victor.lin@afei.org.au>; Leigh 
Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; Joseph Assad <jassad@afea.com.au>; Gillian Bryan 
<gillian.bryan@fightingchance.org.au>; HR <hr@zestcare.com.au>; Leanne Cruden <Leanne.Cruden@lwb.org.au>; 
alannah@wendyshome.com.au; lliam@hireup.com.au; Claire Bailey <ClaireB@lasa.asn.au>; 
DKavanagh@australianunity.com.au; Robyn Morrison <Robyn.Morrison@zestcare.com.au>; Silvana Vigilante 
<svigilante@carechoice.net.au>; Tennille Rhodes <tennille.rhodes@biala.org.au> 
Cc: Chambers - Clancy DP <Chambers.Clancy.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Lee C <Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2018/26 - SCHADS - Statement [2021] FWCFB 4746 
 

OFFICIAL 
 
Dear all, 
 
Further to the attached Statement issued today, parties wishing to cross-examine any of the witnesses were directed 
(at paragraph [8]) to advise our Chambers in writing by no later than 12noon Thursday 5 August 2021.  
 
If you wish to do so, when writing to our Chambers, you are also required to advise the time required for each 
witness. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Tahleah. 
 
Tahleah Gillard 
Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross 
President 

 
Fair Work Commission 
Tel:  +61 3 8656 4657 
Fax:  +61 3 9655 0401 
chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au 

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000  
GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001 
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